FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/22/2021

SUBJECT: City to host public meeting for construction project on East Superior Street

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City to host public meeting for construction project on East Superior Street

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth is preparing for construction on East Superior Street between 45th and 60th Avenue East that will take place later this year. A virtual public meeting will be held on Thursday, January 28, at 4:00 p.m. to review project information, answer questions, and obtain feedback from attendees.

This reconditioning project is primarily intended to preserve the life of the existing roadway. Project work will upgrade the curb-to-curb pavement condition while upgrading intersection curb ramps and existing sidewalks to meet the standards of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Design engineering will be conducted in-house by the City of Duluth.

This project will be financed by the City of Duluth through federal and Minnesota state aid funds. Given the availability of these non-local funds, property owners will not be assessed to pay for this project. Additional information about the East Superior Street Reconditioning Project can be found on the city's website at https://duluthmn.gov/engineering/current-projects/ESuperiorSt.

The public is invited to submit comments or questions before or after the public meeting. Public comments can be emailed to planning@duluthmn.gov. All comments must be submitted by February 13, 2021.

To participate in the meeting please visit https://duluthmn.webex.com/duluthmn/onstage/g.php?MTID=eb0b044e8dd1230465e666da5a7613268.

###